40,00 1048

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NE

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Partial Termination and Release of Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Fleet National Bank	Bankboston, N.A.	111/14/2003 1	National Banking Association: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Anacomp, Inc.
Street Address:	15378 Avenue of Science
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92128
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: INDIANA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1048004	DYSAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)324-0638

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 324-7000

Email: SV-Trademark@hewm.com

Correspondent Name: Heller Ehrman White & McAuliffe LLP

Address Line 1: 275 Middlefield Road
Address Line 2: Harold J. Milstein

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025-3506

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19047-0088

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harold J. Milstein

Total Attachments: 1 source=Release1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0171

900004100

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF AMENDED AND RESTATED TRADEMARK COLLATERAL SECURITY AND PLEDGE AGREEMENT

FLEET NATIONAL BANK (formerly known as BANKBOSTON, N.A.) in its capacity as agent (in such capacity, the "Agent") under that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Collateral Security and Pledge Agreement, dated June 18, 1998 by and between the Agent and ANACOMP, INC., an Indiana corporation, state THAT FLEET NATIONAL BANK, for good and valuable consideration, does hereby release and discharge its security interest in U.S. trademark registration no. 1,048,004, which was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 16, 1998 under Reel/Frame: 1810/0414.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, FLEET NATIONAL BANK has duly signed this release on the day and year written below.

Dated: November 14, 2003	By: NATIONAL BANK
	Name: Greg Roux
	Title: Managing Director

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF <u>San ta</u>	Clara)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 1 day of November, 2003, personally appeared Greg Roux to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is a Vice President and Managing Director of FLEET NATIONAL BANK, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said bank by authority of its Board of Directors, and said officer acknowledged said bank by authority of its Board of Directors, and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said bank.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

LOURDES G. MARTI
Comm. # 1404471
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Santa Cleare County
My Comm. Expires March 9, 2007

BUSDOCS:1269143.2

RECORDED: 01/06/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002773 FRAME: 0172